
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2907
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015
MILITARY SCHOOLS
Kumar Dr. Virendra

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided budgetary assistance to military schools in the country in comparison to the actual demands during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State / UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): There are five Rashtriya Schools in three States:

(i) Himachal Pradesh - One
(ii) Rajasthan - Two
(iii) Karnataka - Two

State wise details of fund requirements, projected and actual allocation made during the last three years and the current year is as given below:-

         (Rs. in lakhs)
    2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15
Himachal Projected 169.98  111.00  92.20  214.00
Pradesh  Actual  133.39  152.61  60.75  56.39
  Allocation

Rajasthan Projected 350.00  325.00  184.40  535.00

  Actual  248.75  181.32  114.18  116.28
  Allocation

Karnataka Projected 375.23  201.50  184.40  286.80

  Actual  243.22  184.22  130.07  112.78
  Allocation


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

